prefer that my gift not be publicized

EMAIL CITY website at www.cumberlandcf.org to If you prefer, you may visit Cumberland Community Foundation's **ADDRESS** Fayetteville, NC 28302. Foundation with a designation of *Sue Byrd Endowment* in the memo ZΙΡ ine. (Please mail to Cumberland Community Foundation PO Box 2345 Check is enclosed and made payable to Cumberland Community PHONE make your donation online Please recognize my donation to The contribute to Operation Inasmuch. ADDRESS Send acknowledgment to In memory of: Please contact me with information about more ways I car In honor of PHONE Sue Parker Byrd Endowment n and a copy of its license is Branch at (919) 807-2214 or is not an endorsement by the

Ways to Give

Give Online

BRE

AKF

would like

to contribute

Parker Byrd Endowment.

Visit www.cumberlandcf.org, click "Donate Now," search Sue Parker Byrd Endowment for Fayetteville Area Operation Inasmuch, and follow the instructions to make your gift.

Mail a Check

Please make your check payable to Cumberland Community Foundation with Sue Byrd Endowment in the memo line. Mail to Cumberland Community Foundation PO Box 2345 Fayetteville, NC 28302

Oualified Charitable Contributions from an IRA Donors who are 70.5 or older may make a gift directly from their IRA up to \$100,000 to Cumberland Community Foundation, Inc. (tax id: 58-1406831) Call (910) 483-4449 for instructions.

Donate Stock

For convenient giving of stock and other securities, CCF has accounts at many major brokerage houses. Call (910) 483-4449 for instructions.

Make a Beneficiary Designation

Designate Cumberland Community Foundation, Inc. (tax id: 58-1406831) as the beneficiary of your 401k, IRA, bank and investment accounts, trust, or insurance as an addition to the Sue Parker Byrd Endowment for Fayetteville Area Operation Inasmuch.

Leave a Gift in Your Will

Create a charitable legacy by adding a few sentences to your will. Make your gift to "Cumberland Community Foundation, Inc., a North Carolina nonprofit corporation, as an addition to the Sue Parker Byrd Endowment for Fayetteville Area Operation Inasmuch."

Make Your Gift in Honor/Memory of a Loved One Simply indicate who the gift is in memory/honor of, and where you would like the card to be sent, and CCF will notify the individual and/or family by mailing a card.

The Sue Parker Byrd Endowment

TO BENEFIT THE BREAKFAST PROGRAM AT FAYETTEVILLE AREA OPERATION INASMUCH





531 Hillsboro St. Fayetteville, NC 28301 (910) 483-2161 faoiam.org

The Sue Parker Byrd Endowment



What is this endowment?

A charitable fund that provides ongoing support to Fayetteville Area Operation Inasmuch - forever! This endowment was established primarily for the benefit of the morning breakfast program and the related humanitarian services in honor of our founder, Sue Parker Byrd.

In total, it costs \$60,000 per year to fund the breakfast program. This includes food, salaries, utilities, and overhead.

A fully subscribed endowment will pay for the program in its entirety freeing up our donations for our many programs to lift up this community out of poverty.



Updated as of March 202

Who We Are

Fayetteville Area Operation Inasmuch started as a breakfast program in August 2009 by Sue Parker Byrd to minister to the homeless and struggling community of Fayetteville, North Carolina.

Since that time our breakfast program has expanded to include humanitarian services of showers, laundry, case management, sick call, mail call and hygiene item distribution.



The Breakfast Program Strategy

We believe that by offering breakfast to the homeless and struggling community, that they will come through our doors and change their lives.

There are more than 453 homeless individuals in Fayetteville.*

In 2022 we served our 300,000th breakfast.

More than two-thirds of our Family will use our services in addition to breakfast.

We are the **only nonprofit in Fayetteville** to serve breakfast.

*Cumberland County 2022 PIT Count

The Lilly Matching Challenge of Cumberland Community Foundation

All donations to the Sue Parker Byrd Endowment will be matched up to \$50,000 by the Lilly Endowment Challenge Grant Program of Cumberland Community Foundation (CCF). This grant is made possible by the Ashton W. Lilly Fund for Philanthropy.

CCF is a charitable foundation created by and for the people in Cumberland County, NC. CCF manages over 600 different donor funds according to the charitable purpose designed by the donor. Since its inception in 1980, CCF has distributed over \$80 million in grants and scholarships to the Cumberland County region and beyond. Donors design their charitable legacy, and CCF does all the fund administration.

